AMENDMENT NUMBER 1
TO
CONTRACT NO. 4400012445

This Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 4400012445 (“Contract”) is by and between Presque Isle
Rehabilitation Service, LLC (“Contractor”) and the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, acting through the
Department of General Services (“DGS™).

WHEREAS, the Contractor and DGS entered into the Contract by which for the provision of
providing the Commonwealth with vocational rehabilitation beginning with contract execution and ending
October 31, 2018,

WHEREAS, the Contractor and DGS exercised the option in Section V.3 of the Contract to extend
the term of the Contract for up to three (3) months upon the same terms and conditions, extending the
Contract end date to January 31, 2019;

WHEREAS, DGS is in the process of soliciting a new procurement for the services and requires
additional time to complete the solicitation and allow the awarded new contracts to go through full
approvals as a result from that process; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor and DGS desire to amend the Contract by extending the term of the
contract and continuing to provide services upon the same terms and conditions for a five-month period,
beginning February 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2019, or until a new contract is in place, whichever occurs
first,

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable mutual consideration and intending to be legally bound
hereby, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the Contract is extended by five (5) months beginning February 1, 2019 and ending
June 30, 2019, or until a new contract is in place, whichever occurs first.

2. Once the Contractor signs this Amendment Number 1, the Commonwealth’s Contracting Officer
will enter this document into the Commonwealth’s SAP/SRM system to obtain the required
Commonwealth approvals. This Amendment Number 1 will be effective following the final
required Commonwealth approval.

3. Except as amended by this Amendment Number 1, all other terms and conditions of the Contract
and Amendment Number 1 shall remain as originally written.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]




IN WITNLESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Contract.

WITNESS: CONTRACTOR:

A -
ﬂmé_,é}ﬂ Wﬂ%j//@%ﬂﬂf}j

Signature ‘ Signature v

MLQ%L&/M/!S ML&BM P‘FS)J@G‘}' f&’//D 2018
Printed Name/Date Printed Name/Title/Date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

By: To be obtained electronically
Deputy Secretary for Procurement Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

To be obtained elecironically
Office of Chief Counsel Date

To be obtained electronically
Office of General Counsel Date

To be obtained electronically
Office of Attorney General Date

APPROVED FOR FISCAL RESPONSIBILITY,
BUDGETARY APPROPRIATENESS AND
AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS:

To be obtained electronically
Comptroller Date




